Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



(Incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 389)

CHANGE OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IN HONG KONG

The board of directors (the "Board") of China Tontine Wines Group Limited (the "Company") is pleased to announce that the principal place of business of the Company in Hong Kong has been changed to Unit 902, 9/F., 29 Austin Road. Tsim Sha Tsui, Kowloon, Hong Kong with effect from 27 January 2025.

By order of the Board
China Tontine Wines Group Limited
Sun Jialiang

Chairman, Chief Executive Officer and Executive Director

Hong Kong, 27 January 2025

As at the date of this announcement, the executive Directors are Mr. Sun Jialiang and Mr. Huang Chuwu, the non-executive Directors are Mr. Li Jerry Y. and Mr. Zhu Minghui, and the independent non-executive Directors are Mr. Li Liang, Ms. Lui Mei Ka and Mr. Chan Wai Kit.